# CH \$790.00 07228

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC		11/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		11/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY, L.L.C.		11/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION		11/20/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
ERS DIGITAL, INC.		11/20/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
REPROGRAPHICS FORT WORTH, INC.		11/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT
Street Address:	333 South Grand Ave, 6th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0722848	RIDGWAY'S		
Serial Number:	86200947	ABACUS		
Serial Number:	86208221	ABACUS		
Registration Number:	3514850	AMEREBID		
Registration Number:	3444123	AME REPRO		
Serial Number:	86254202	ARC		
Serial Number:	86254199	ARC		
Serial Number:	86254194	ARC		
Registration Number:	4513757	ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2390739	BPS		
Registration Number:	3502614	COLOR IT PLUS TRADEMARK		

900308721 REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0183

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3581391	COLOR IT PLUS
Registration Number:	2893941	EBLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	3648076	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3644071	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3528275	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3528276	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3505965	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3505966	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3417291	METAPRINT
Registration Number:	3417341	METAPRINT
Registration Number:	2555201	PLANWELL
Registration Number:	2967679	PLANWELL PDS
Registration Number:	2330987	R REPROGRAPHICS NORTHWEST INC
Registration Number:	4257201	RIOT CREATIVE IMAGING
Serial Number:	86409333	SKYSITE
Serial Number:	86409331	SKYSITE
Serial Number:	86418051	
Serial Number:	86418055	
Registration Number:	3419840	SUB-HUB
Registration Number:	2230081	V

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK / Victor Santos

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1696-587
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2014

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005411 FRAME: 0184

source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page7.tif source=Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (ARC 2014)#page8.tif

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

### TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November 20, 2014, is executed by ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ARC **DOCUMENT** SOLUTIONS, INC., corporation, a Delaware **AMERICAN** REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY, L.L.C., a California limited liability company, ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a California corporation, ERS DIGITAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation and REPROGRAPHICS FORT WORTH, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the financial institutions which are from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement referred to in Recital A below (collectively, the "Lenders").

- A. Pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ARC Documents Solutions, LLC, the Lenders and Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to extend loans and other financial accommodations to ARC Documents Solutions, LLC upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Each Grantor has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") described on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which Trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Each Grantor and other entities party thereto from time to time have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent.
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Each Grantor does hereby further grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademarks of such Grantor, including those set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.
- 2. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

# 3. The Administrative Agent's address is:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 333 South Grand Ave, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Attention: Mehdi Emrani Tel. No. (213) 253-6167 Fax No. (866) 359-8772

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

# ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Jorge Avalos Title: Vice President

ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Jorge Avalos
Jule: Vice President

AMERICAN REPROGRAPHICS COMPANY, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Jorge Avalos Fitle: Vice President

ARC ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Ву:

Name Forge Avalos Effic: Vice President

ERS DIGITAL, INC.

Name: Jorge Avalos

Fitle: Vice President

REPROGRAPHICS FORT WORTH, INC.

Ву: \_\_\_\_(

Name: Steve Biernbaum Title: Assistant Secretary

# SCHEDULE 1 TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Mark	Country	App / Reg No.	Date
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	RIDGWAY'S	USA	Reg. No. 0722848	10/18/1960
American Reprographics Company, LLC	ABACUS	USA	App. No. 86/200,947	02/21/2014
American Reprographics Company, LLC	ABACUS & Design	USA	App. No. 86/208,221	02/28/2014
ARC Document Solutions, Inc.	AMEREBID (Stylized) & Design	USA	App. No. 77/211,252	Filed 06/20/2007
	Amelle		Reg. No. 3,514,850	Registered 10/14/2008
ARC Document Solutions, Inc.	AMEREPRO (Stylized) & Design	USA	App. No. 77/211,232	Filed 06/20/2007
	(Ame Repro)		Reg. No. 3,444,123	Registered 06/10/2008
American Reprographics Company, LLC	ARC & Design	USA	App. No. 86/254,202	04/16/2014
American Reprographics Company, LLC	ARC & Design	USA	App. No. 86/254,199	04/16/2014
American Reprographics	ARC & Design	USA	App. No. 86/254,194	04/16/2014

Company, LLC	ARC			
American Reprographics Company, LLC	ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 4,513,757	04/15/2014
ARC Acquisition Corporation	BPS (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 2,390,739	10/03/2000
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	Color IT Plus (Stylized)  Color IT Plus	USA	Reg. No. 3,502,614	09/16/2008
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	COLOR IT PLUS (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,581,391	02/24/2009
ERS Digital, Inc.	EBLUEPRINT	USA	Reg. No. 2,893,941	10/12/2004
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES	USA	Reg. No. 3,648,076	06/30/2009
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,644,071	06/23/2009

	T PLUS			
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES	USA	Reg. No. 3,528,275	11/04/2008
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,528,276	11/04/2008
	PLUS DERIVERS SERVICES			
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS NETWORK	USA	Reg. No. 3,505,965	09/23/2008
ARC Document Solutions, LLC	IT PLUS NETWORK (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,505,966	09/23/2008
American Reprographics Company, LLC	METAPRINT	USA	Reg. No. 3,417,291	04/29/2008
American Reprographics Company, LLC	METAPRINT (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 3,417,341	04/29/2008
	MetaPrint			
American Reprographics Company, LLC	PLANWELL	USA	Reg. No. 2,555,201	04/02/2002

American Reprographics Company, LLC	PLANWELL PDS	USA	Reg. No. 2,967,679	07/12/2005
Reprographics Northwest, LLC	R (Stylized) & Design	USA	Reg. No. 2,330,987	03/21/2000
American Reprographics Company, LLC	RIOT CREATIVE IMAGING	USA	Reg. No. 4,257,201	12/11/2012
American Reprographics Company, LLC	SKYSITE	USA	App. No. 86/409,333	09/29/2014
American Reprographics Company, LLC	SKYSITE	USA	App. No. 86/409,331	09/29/2014
American Reprographics Company, LLC	SkySite Logo Design	USA	App. No. 86/418,051	10/08/2014
American Reprographics Company, LLC	SkySite Logo Design	USA	App. No. 86/418,055	10/08/2014

American Reprographics Company, LLC	SUB-HUB	USA	Reg. No. 3,419,840	04/29/2008
American Reprographics Company, LLC	V Design	USA	Reg. No. 2,230,081	03/09/1999

**RECORDED: 12/02/2014**